Version: 3.1 Last Updated 09/06/2020   Page 1 of 3
CTSF – DOUBLE JACKET NO ARMOR (DRY)
650 Rupert Street, Waterloo, ON N2V 2R8
Phone: 877.900.7996 or 519.748.4411  Fax: 519.748.0466
Overview
Connect Fiber’s Double Jacket (DJNA) Technology features a double sheath making the cable suitable for installation in duct, buried and
aerial applications. The cable is constructed with a unique second coating and stranding technology provide the fibres with enough space
and bending endurance which improves cable handling and reduces the installation time while lowering risk of cable and fiber damage.
The manufacturing processes utilized high quality raw materials that guarantee the cable to be able to withstand the typical service
condition for a period of twenty-five (25) years without detriment to the operation characteristics of the cable.
Features
• ITU-T G.652.D rated fiber with improved attenuation and bend performance as well as compatibility with standard single-mode.
• The unique second coating and stranding technology provide the fibres with enough space and bending endurance.
• Gel-Free water blocking design simplifies access, saves time and avoids environmental pollution, small diameter and light weight
extend installation length.
• High quality raw material guarantees long service life of cable.
Ordering Information
Fiber Count Part Number Description
12 CTSF-012-SLT-DJNA-DRY 12 Fiber Stranded Loose Tube, 13.6mm, Black PE UV Resistant Jacket, 250um Single Mode, G.652D
24 CTSF-024-SLT-DJNA-DRY 24 Fiber Stranded Loose Tube, 13.6mm, Black PE UV Resistant Jacket, 250um Single Mode, G.652D
48 CTSF-048-SLT-DJNA-DRY 48 Fiber Stranded Loose Tube, 13.6mm, Black PE UV Resistant Jacket, 250um Single Mode, G.652D
72 CTSF-072-SLT-DJNA-DRY 72 Fiber Stranded Loose Tube, 13.6mm, Black PE UV Resistant Jacket, 250um Single Mode, G.652D
96 CTSF-096-SLT-DJNA-DRY 96 Fiber Stranded Loose Tube, 15.2mm, Black PE UV Resistant Jacket, 250um Single Mode, G.652D
144 CTSF-144-SLT-DJNA-DRY 144 Fiber Stranded Loose Tube, 18.3mm, Black PE UV Resistant Jacket, 250um Single Mode, G.652D
288 CTSF-288-SLT-DJNA-DRY 288 Fiber Stranded Loose Tube, 20.6mm, Black PE UV Resistant Jacket, 250um Single Mode, G.652D
Standards
CABLE DESCRIPTION
• G.652D SM-fibers: 12/24/48/72/96/144/288
• Loose tubes SZ-stranded.